PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3912084

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT KENNETH YASUJI FLETCHER	10/21/2014
ALISON LEE PIERCE	10/22/2014
KENNETH C. KUCHLER	10/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOENIX PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	8711 WEST PORT AVENUE
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29506971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4149785559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com JERE L. POLMATIER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S.C. Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PPC-38680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/jlp/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=PPC38680assign#page1.tif source=PPC38680assign#page2.tif source=PPC38680assign#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0995 503865435

WHD/10702365.1

For: [X] U.S. and [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application-or [X] U.S. Provisional Application

For: [] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application

By: [X] Inventors or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

3768 North Bay Drive Racine, WI 53402		
15645 Heather Hill Drive Brookfield, WI 53005		
847 Juniper Lane Hartford, WI 53027		
8711 West Port Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53224 Address		
atives of the ASSIGNEE		
t		
(%) interest		
ons,		
assigned)		
X] and in all foreign countries,		
	Racine, WI 53402 15645 Heather Hill Drive Brookfield, WI 53005 Address 847 Juniper Lane Hartford, WI 53027 Address 8711 West Port Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53224 Address atives of the ASSIGNEE	

PATENT REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0996 including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

LIGHT FIXTURE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

	(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
	(b) (c)	passed passed	U.S. patent application executed on Express mail label no.:
			Mailed:
		[X]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
			U.S. application no. $\frac{29/506,97}{\text{filed on } 0000000000000000000000000000000000$
	(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. / filed on UCTOOUT 33, 301
	(e)		International application noPCT/ filed on
(f) []		[]	U.S. patent noissued
			A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(check (į	g), if for	eign appl	ication(s) is (are) also being assigned)
	(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
annlica	tion, o	r anv co	d all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the date indicated below.

III WIIIIDDD WIIDIDDI, I IIII W	A WORLD WAY ANTIQUE COLOR OF THE COLOR OF TH
WARNING The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application	ation, if item (8) was checked above
Date: 10/21/14	Robert Kenneth Yasuji Fletcher
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of 000000, 2014.	/
My commission expires: 11-23-14	SUSAN L. HINTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsin
*********	*****
Date: 10/22/14	Alison Lee Pierce
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>72</u> day of <u>0CTOBER</u> , 2014.	· •
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 11-23-14	
**********	*****
Date: $10/21/14$	Kenneth C. Kuchler
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 day of OCTOPER, 2014.	
Susane Hudy Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 11-23-14	SUSAN L. HINTZ Notary Public State of Wisconsin
**********	******
WHD/10702365.1	Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 038871 FRAME: 0998